

PS&E JOB NO : 06Y001 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007130 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2694
 HWY : SR 082
 TITLE : I-82
 YAKIMA TO PROSSER - WEIGH IN MOTION
 AND WEATHER & RADIO STATIONS
 06Y001
 PROJECT : NH-8822(126)
 COUNTY(S) : BENTON, YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 26 2006
 AWARDED ON : May 8 2006

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 AZTECH ELECTRIC, INC.
 5204 E BROADWAY AVE
 99212-0904
 SPOKANE WA 992110795
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 048900

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION					
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	36,000.00	43,000.00	19.44 % 7,000.00
GRADING					
2	COMMON BORROW INCL. HAUL 15.0000	C.Y.	20.0000 300.00	30.0000 450.00	50.00 % 150.00
3	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 139.0000	TON	25.0000 3,475.00	110.0000 15,290.00	340.00 % 11,815.00
CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT					
4	RETROFIT DOWEL BARS 210.0000	EACH	250.0000 52,500.00	220.0000 46,200.00	-12.00 % -6,300.00
5	CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT GRINDING 667.0000	S.Y.	40.0000 26,680.00	23.0000 15,341.00	-42.50 % -11,339.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT					
6	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 650.0000	S.Y.	15.0000 9,750.00	22.0000 14,300.00	46.67 % 4,550.00
7	COMMERCIAL HMA 70.0000	TON	125.0000 8,750.00	320.0000 22,400.00	156.00 % 13,650.00

PS&E JOB NO : 06Y001 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007130 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2694
 HWY : SR 082
 TITLE : I-82
 YAKIMA TO PROSSER - WEIGH IN MOTION
 AND WEATHER & RADIO STATIONS
 06Y001
 PROJECT : NH-8822(126)
 COUNTY(S) : BENTON, YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 26 2006
 AWARDED ON : May 8 2006

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 AZTECH ELECTRIC, INC.
 5204 E BROADWAY AVE
 99212-0904
 SPOKANE WA 992110795
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 048900

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
8	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 ALTERNATE				
	400.0000	L.F.	16.0000	21.1200	32.00 %
			6,400.00	8,448.00	2,048.00
9	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL				
	3.0000	EACH	2,000.0000	2,040.0000	2.00 %
			6,000.00	6,120.00	120.00
10	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 4				
	3.0000	EACH	600.0000	822.0000	37.00 %
			1,800.00	2,466.00	666.00
11	PLASTIC LINE				
	1000.0000	L.F.	1.2500	2.5000	100.00 %
			1,250.00	2,500.00	1,250.00
12	PLASTIC WIDE LINE				
	323.0000	L.F.	3.2500	6.0000	84.62 %
			1,049.75	1,938.00	888.25
13	SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP TYPE 1				
	0.2800	MI.	25,000.0000	10,000.0000	-60.00 %
			7,000.00	2,800.00	-4,200.00
14	ROADWAY WEATHER INFORMATION SYSTEM 1 INSTALLATION(RWIS)				
		L.S.			100.00 %
			3,000.00	6,000.00	3,000.00
15	ROADWAY WEATHER INFORMATION SYSTEM 2 INSTALLATION(RWIS)				
		L.S.			220.00 %
			2,500.00	8,000.00	5,500.00
16	HIGHWAY ADVISORY RADIO SYSTEM 1 INSTALLATION (HAR)				
		L.S.			-22.58 %
			15,500.00	12,000.00	-3,500.00
17	HIGHWAY ADVISORY RADIO SYSTEM 2 INSTALLATION (HAR)				
		L.S.			1.12 %
			17,800.00	18,000.00	200.00
18	WIRELESS COMMUNICATION SYSTEMS, CABLES AND INTERFACES				
		L.S.			900.00 %
			1,500.00	15,000.00	13,500.00

PS&E JOB NO : 06Y001 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007130 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2694
 HWY : SR 082
 TITLE : I-82
 YAKIMA TO PROSSER - WEIGH IN MOTION
 AND WEATHER & RADIO STATIONS
 06Y001
 PROJECT : NH-8822(126)
 COUNTY(S) : BENTON, YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 26 2006
 AWARDED ON : May 8 2006

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 AZTECH ELECTRIC, INC.
 5204 E BROADWAY AVE
 99212-0904
 SPOKANE WA 992110795
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 048900

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
19	WIM / AVI SYSTEM	L.S.	181,290.00	195,000.00	7.56 %
20	PERMANENT SIGNING	L.S.	12,200.00	44,868.00	267.77 %
21	SIGN COVERING 137.0000	S.F.	5.0000 685.00	5.1000 698.70	2.00 % 13.70
22	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 3.0000	EACH	2,000.0000 6,000.00	3,000.0000 9,000.00	50.00 % 3,000.00
23	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 504.0000	HR	4.0000 2,016.00	7.0000 3,528.00	75.00 % 1,512.00
24	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	58,000.00	70,000.00	20.69 %
OTHER ITEMS					
25	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL 20.0000	C.Y.	10.0000 200.00	30.0000 600.00	200.00 % 400.00
26	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B 100.0000	S.F.	2.0000 200.00	5.0000 500.00	150.00 % 300.00
27	WIRE FENCE TYPE 1 100.0000	L.F.	20.0000 2,000.00	25.0000 2,500.00	25.00 % 500.00
28	GRAVITY BLOCK WALL 162.5000	S.F.	25.0000 4,062.50	25.0000 4,062.50	0.00 % 0.00

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 05/01/2006

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 10:49

PS&E JOB NO : 06Y001 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007130 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2694
 HWY : SR 082
 TITLE : I-82
 YAKIMA TO PROSSER - WEIGH IN MOTION
 AND WEATHER & RADIO STATIONS
 06Y001
 PROJECT : NH-8822(126)
 COUNTY(S) : BENTON, YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 26 2006
 AWARDED ON : May 8 2006

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 AZTECH ELECTRIC, INC.
 5204 E BROADWAY AVE
 99212-0904
 SPOKANE WA 992110795
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 048900

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS					
29	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.	5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00 %
30	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.	5.00	5.00	0.00 %
31	MINOR CHANGE	CALC	-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %
32	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	1,000.00	300.00	-70.00 %
33	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE	EST.	70.00	70.00	0.00 %
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$473,982.25</u>	<u>\$576,384.20</u>	<u>21.60%</u>
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$473,982.25</u>	<u>\$576,384.20</u>	<u>21.60%</u>